
E.—3.
Table H3.

(a.) Number of Maori Pupils attending Secondary Schools at the End of 1918.

(b.) Maori Pupils, formerly attending Native Boarding-schools, holding Hospital
Nursing Scholarships at the End of 1918.

Table H4.
Maori Children attending Public Schools, December, 1918.

18

Sohools. Government
Pupils.

Private
Pupils. Totals.

Otaki College, Wellington
St. Stephen's (boys), Auckland
Te Aute (boys), Hawke's Bay 1
Waerengaahika (boys), Gisborne
Hikurangi College (boys), Clareville, Carterton
Hukarere (girls), Napier
St. Joseph's (girls), NapierJ
Queen Victoriar(girls),|Auckland
Turakinal(girls), Wanganui
Te Waipounamu (girls), Canterbury

31
11

21
9

24

32
33
61
33
28
65
47
34
27
8

32
64
75
33
28
8!)
56
58
27

91

Totals 103 368 471

Number.

1
I
1
1

Nature of Scholarship.

Probationer
Day pupil

5, • *
5?

Boarding-sohool.

Queen Victoria. .,,
St. Joseph's
Hukarere

Auckland.

Napier.

Hospital.

S6 Certificates grantei

Education District.

O IH
•fl 2o ca .
oi'jd CO•flit1«

Number of Mauri Pupils.
Number
examined

in S6.

Proficiency Com]
Certificates. Certl

[letency
ilicates.

Boys. Girls. Totals. Number. Number. Per-
centage.

Auckland
Taranaki
Wanganui
Hawke's Bay ■ •Wellington
Nelson
Canterbury
Otago
Southland f ..

234
43
63
59
51

4
37

4
14

1,385
184
212
419
236

5
96
30
55

1,111
133
164
384
232

6
119
32
51

2,496
317
376
803
468

11
215

62
106

21
2

3
12

14
1

2
9

66-66
50-00

66-66
75-00

2

1
3

9-52

33-33
25-00

2
4
8

4
5

100-00
62-50 1 12-50

Totals for 1918
Totals for 1917

509
574

2,622
2,552

2,232
2,195

4,854
4,747

52
45

35
16

67-31
35-55

7
12

13-46
26-66

Difference .. 31-76-65 70 37 107 19 -5 - 13-20

Note. —For the purposes of th
caste and Maori are reckoned as Maoi

ds retu:
ri.

■n, half-c. ,ste chili Iren and ihildren ii itermediate in bloi id bet- ion half


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

