Schools.	Government Pupils.	Private Pupils.	Totals.		
Otaki College, Wellington	 		32	32	
St. Stephen's (boys), Auckland	 	31	33	64	
Te Aute (boys), Hawke's Bay'	 	14	61	75	
Waerengaahika (boys), Gisborne	 		33	33	
Hikurangi College (boys), Clareville, Carterton	 		2 8 ·	28	
Hukarere (girls), Napier	 	24	65	89	
St. Joseph's (girls), Napier	 	9	47	56	
Queen Victoria (girls), Auckland	 	24	34	58	
Turakina (girls), Wanganui	 		27	27	
Te Waipounamu (girls), Canterbury	 ٠	1	8	9	
Totals	 	103	368	471	

Number.	Nature of S	cholarsh	nip.	Boarding-so	hool.	Hospital.		
	Probationer Day pupil			Queen Victoria.			Auckland.	
i 1	"		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	St. Joseph's . Hukarere .		· •	Napier.	

Table H 4.

Maori Children attending Public Schools, December, 1918.

			8					S6 Certificates granted.				
Education District,					Number examined in S6.	Proficiency Certificates.		Competency Certificates.				
			dum N Boys.	Girls.	Totals.		Number.	Per- centage.	Number.	Per- centage.		
Auckland			234	1,385	1,111	2,496	21	14	66.66	2	9.52	
Taranaki			43	184	133	317	2	1	50.00			
Wanganui			63	212	164	376						
Hawke's Bay		٠	59	419	384	803	3	2	66.66	1	33.33	
Wellington			51	236	232	468	12	9	75.00	3	25.00	
Nelson			4	5	6	11				1		
Canterbury			37	96	119	215	2					
Otago			4	30	32	62	4	4	100.00			
Southland		•	. 14	55	51	106	8	5	62.50	1	12.50	
Totals for 1918			509	2,622	2,232	4,854	52	35	67:31	7	13:46	
Totals for 1917			574	2,552	2,195	4,747	45	16	35.55	12	26.66	
Difference			- 65	70	37	107	7	19	31.76	- 5	- 13:20	

Note.—For the purposes of this return, half-caste children and children intermediate in blood between half caste and Maori are reckoned as Maori.